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KEYs 88SPRING WA§HER US Senator 4/0 Metal
\ASSEMBLY ORIENTATION / Wide Spool

Penn Parts Dept.
945 Radio Road
Tuckerton NJ 08087
(609) 296-1300
No Minimum Order!
Plus, Parts in stock
that Penn doesn't

\_ carry anymore. J

SBT Ver. 122714
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Penn Reel Parts list for Model: US113W US Senator 4/0 REEL (Wide)

KEY
NO
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4A
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7H
7L
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10
11
12
13
13A
14
15
16
18
19
20
21
22
23
23A
23L
24
24C
24S

PART

NO.
IN-113HN
2-113HNO
3-113HN
4-155
4-300T
5-113HNSS
55-113HN
6-525MAG
86-49H
7-113HN
18-505
8-113HN
10C-113HN
9N-113HN
10-300T
11-113
12-113HN
13-113HNSS
13A-113HN
14-15KG
15-113HN
16-113HN
18-60
19-113HN
20-267
21-113HN
22-60CH
23-555
32-15
23L-750
24S-US113
24C-SQLS0LW
24S-TRQ40NLD2

NOTE:

PUREFISHING

NO. DESCRIPTION

1180453 HANDLE SIDE PLATE

1180614 HANDLE SIDE RING

1180702 BRIDGE WITH SLEEVE

1180772 FIBER WASHER

1180770 FIBER WASHER F/DRAG STAR

1180845 MAIN GEAR

1183881 MAIN GEAR BEARING

1180922 DRAG WASHER (4 REQ.)

1184250 METAL DRAG WASHER

1181009 METAL DRAG WASHER (3 REQ.)

1181623 TENSION SPRING (3 REQ.)

1181066 CLICK WASHER

1181219 DETENT SPRING

1181151 SPACING SLEEVE

1181193 STAR DRAG WHEEL

1181233 ECCENTRIC JACK

1181261  PINION YOKE

1181319  PINION

1181364  PINION SUB SHAFT

1181387 DOG SPRING (2 REQ.)

1181436 DOG (2 REQ.)

1181571 LOWER BRIDGE SCREW (4 REQ.)

1181615 CLUTCH SPRING (2 REQ.)

1181663 ECCENTRIC

1181775 ECCENTRIC SPRING (2 REQ.)

1181844 ECCENTRIC LEVER

1181908 ECCENTRIC SCREW

1181950 HANDLE SCREW

1182708 HANDLE LOCK SCREW

1191283 KNOB SCREW

1348355 HANDLE

1286717 KNOB CAP

1265021 SCREW (2 REQ.)

KEY
NO
25
26
27
28
20L
30
33
33C
34

35
36
38
39
40
40A
54
55
55A
55B
62
62A
69
91A
98
98R
101
102
110
149

183

PART
NO.
25-SQL50
26-113HN
27-US113
28-113HNO
29L-US113W
30-12LT
33N-113
33C-113HN
34-975
34-113HN
35-60

36-113

32-17

39-3
40N-113HL
120-113H
54-113HN
55-910
26A-2.5FR
55-12H
62-309
63-209
69B-600
91A-TRQ4ONLD2
98-113HN
98R-113HN
101-80ST
102-60
110A-555
149-45
149-113HN
183-US113W

NO.
1286716
1182717
1344323
1182372
1339944
1182597
1182754
1182774
1182839
1191623
1182901
1182989
1182710
1183178
1197542
1184522
1192018
1183894
1182133
1183873
1184028
1184048
1184129
1277514
1184333
1184390
1184405
1184408
1184442
1184702
1202076
1339953

PUREFISHING

DESCRIPTION

HANDLE KNOB

HANDLE SIDE BEARING
NON-HANDLE SIDE PLATE
NON-HANDLE SIDE RING

SPOOL (WIDE)

STAND

ROD CLAMP

ROD CLAMP KIT

STANDARD CLAMP SCREW (2 REQ.)
OPTIONAL CLAMP SCREW (2 REQ.)
CLICK TONGUE

CLICK BUTTON

NON-HANDLE SIDE PLATE SCREW (4 REQ.
HANDLE SIDE PLATE SCREW (4 REQ.)
NON-HANDLE SIDE BEARING

O-RING

HARNESS LUG (2 REQ.)

BEARING

BEARING

BALL BEARING

CLICK SPRING

CLICK SPRING SCREW

RETAINING RING

WASHER

GEAR SLEEVE

ANTIREVERSE RATCHET

STAND SCREW (4 REQ.)

GEAR SLEEVE PIN

HANDLE NUT CAP

STANDARD ROD CLAMP NUT (2 REQ.)
OPTIONAL ROD CLAMP NUT (2 REQ.)
FRAME (WIDE)

Many of www.pennparts.com schematics include changes that were either

made by Penn, or errors found and corrected by our parts dept.
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